

Freedom of Information Team
Post Room
Queen Alexandra Hospital
Southwick Hill Road
Portsmouth
Hampshire
PO6 3LY

Name:
Date: 09/04/2021
Ref: 21-22 008

Dear

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by the Trust on 06/04/2021.

The ICT documents I require is the most recent update.I wish to obtain the following documents:

- 1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.**

The Digital Strategy can be view via the Trust's internet page

https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/Downloads/startegies/DigitalStrategy_Web_RGB_090519.pdf

- 2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.**

Please see attachment below.



2020 12 Dec IT Dept
Org Chart 1 FOI.pdf

- 3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.**

The Trust does not maintain an annual business plan; information is included within the Digital Strategy (refer to response to Q1).

- 4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.**

The IT capital budget for 2021/22 will not be available until after the end of June 2021.

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk or write to the above address and we will

conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team